Nevion
Nordre Kullerød 1
3241 Sandefjord
Norway
Tel: +47 33 48 99 99
nevion.com
SL-D32P+
Expandable Ported RS-422 Data Router

devices that require RS-422 machine control for remote operation. To meet these
requirements, Nevion introduce the Sublime SL-D32P+ Expandable Ported Data Router.
Complex installations, cable cost and system design is kept at a minimum.
Where user friendliness and operational flexibility is appreciated, the SL-D32P+ will fit in
perfectly.
The Ported Data Routers are bi-directional “ports” rather than “XY”. A traditional 32x32
router will have a total of 64 connectors (32 in/32 out). A ported 32 Router will have a
maximum of 32 connectors, all configurable to be operated either as Controller or Device.
In the SL-D32P+ Ported Data Router the terms Controller and Device are used instead of
In/Out, Source/Destination. I.e. a Ported Data Router Controller can be both signal Source
or Destination.
SL-D32P+ can be bundled together to for 64/96/128 ports.
All ports are coupled according to SMPTE 207M machine control standard.
1.1 Product versions
The following versions of the VikinX Sublime SL-D32P+ router are available:
SL-D32P+ 32 Port RS-422 Data Router. Expandable up to 128 ports.
Ethernet/RS-232/NCB control, configurable data ports, SMPTE 207M
compliant , 19" 2RU depth 5cm.
SL-D64P+ 64 Port RS-422 Data Router. Expandable up to 128 ports.
Bundle of 2x SL-D32P+ , 19" 4RU depth 5cm.
SL-D96P+ 96 Port RS-422 Data Router. Expandable up to 128 ports.
Bundle of 3x SL-D32P+ , 19" 6RU depth 5cm.
SL-D128P 128 Port RS-422 Data Router.
Bundle of 4x SL-D32P+ , 19" 8RU depth 5cm.
SL-D32P+  Rev. F
  nevion.com | 6
2 Specifications
2.1 Router specifications
Signal type: RS-422 Data
Data rate: 115 kbps
Connector: DE9, D-sub 9-pin female, according to SMPTE 207M
AC Power: External power supplies 100 - 260 VAC
Max power consumption: +15V / 675mA; -15V / 0mA; Total: 10.2W
2.2 Mechanics
Dimensions: 483 x 88 x 45 mm (19”, 2RU).
Weight, router + PSU: 1.5 kg.
Weight, SL-D32P+: 1.15 kg
Weight, SL-PWR-40: 350 g
Safety/Emission standards: Compliant with CE EN55103-1 and 2, FCC part 15.
2.3 Power Supply
SL-PWR-40 40W Power Supply Unit for VikinX Sublime router series.
AC Supply voltage range: 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz, Max 1.6A.
AC Mains connector: IEC 320.
DC output: +15V, max. 2.2A / -15V, max 1.35A. Maximum 43W.
DC connector: DE9, D-sub 9-pin male.